1
Installation and Programming manual
S I R E N A  A U T O A L I M E N T A T A  P E R  E S T E R N O
MANUALE
DI
INSTALLAZIONE
E
PROGRAMMAZIONE

3 2 1 0
3 2 1 0 3 2 1 0 3 2 1 0 3 2 1 0 3 2 1 0
14 Order codes
Installation and Programming manual
Instead (under the caption “Options”), the programmable settings
for each item, highlighted on a grey background (  ) are the
options enabled at default.
The following section describes the menu options.
0 - Exit without saving: when you come to this option, wait 20
seconds for the device to exit the programming phase without
saving.
1 - START input: allows you to select the polarity of the START
input.
2 - STOP input: allows you to select the polarity of the STOP
input.
3 - Audible signaling: allows you to select the type of sound
emitted by the horn.
4 - Maximum audible-signal time: allows you to select the
maximum time the horn will sound for, after which only
other types of signaling will continue until the Ivy unit resto-
res to standby.
5 - Visual signals: the first option allows blinking on the STA-
TUS and PRG LEDs activated by the LED input; the other
options allow you to select the visual signal on the flasher.
6 - TAMPER and FAULT Outputs: allows you to select the
type of contact (normally open or normally closed) of the
outputs during standby status.
7/8 - START/LED Input Activation: allows you to select the
signaling associated with the activation of this input.
9/14 - Power failure; Open-casing tamper; Foam tamper,
Blow-torch tamper; Horn damage; Battery fault:
allows you to select the signaling associated with the event.
15 - Restore Default / Address: if you select the option with
"all LEDs On solid", the current programming will restore to
factory default settings.
Appendix A
ORDER CODES
Code Product
DCMIINE0IVYN Installation and programming guide